

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
(CC 11342/2007)(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2007 and 24/09/2007
in MACMA No. 596/2007 and CMA No. 271/2007 of The HIGH COURT
OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

GEN.MANAGER.INDIAN OIL CORP.LD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA INDANE AGENCY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. V. Ramachander Goud, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Counsel for respondent No. 1, present on caveat, accepts notice. Let
notice issue to the unrepresented respondents.

Counter affidavit by respondent No. 1 be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment and orders
shall remain stayed.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master