

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25300-25301/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2007 and 24/09/2007 in
MACMA No. 596/2007 & CMA No. 271/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

GEN.MANAGER.INDIAN OIL CORP.LD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA INDANE AGENCY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, three weeks' time is allowed for rejoiner affidavit. filing

List the matter thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master