

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25300-25301/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2007 in MACMA MP No. 596/2007 and CMA No. 271/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

GEN.MANAGER.INDIAN OIL CORP.LD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA INDANE AGENCY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. V. Ramachander, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with. The
appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Additional
documents, if any, may be filed by the parties within six
weeks.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order dated 30.11.2007 is made absolute.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master