

\212
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7065-7066 OF 2009

GEN.MANAGER.INDIAN OIL CORP.LD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA INDANE AGENCY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 27/04/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that Respondent No. 1 has already filed
statement of case on 26.04.2012.

Office to verify and proceed.

Delay, if any, is condoned.

Counsel for Respondent No. 2 states that, they being the
proforma respondents, there is no necessity to file statement of
case on their behalf.

This fact be noted.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master