

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal Nos.7065-7066/2009

GEN. MANAGER (LPG) INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA INDANE GAS AGENCY & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw the Civil Appeals.

In view of the request made, the Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J
(AJAY RASTOGI)

NEW DELHI;
8TH AUGUST, 2019.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.7065-7066/2009

GEN. MANAGER (LPG) INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA INDANE GAS AGENCY & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. M. Sowri Dev, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Venkatesh Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sangeetha M.R., Adv.
Mr. Avni Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)